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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
NIKON CORPORATION,  

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

ASML NETHERLANDS B.V. 
CARL ZEISS AG, 

Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2018-00687 
Patent 6,731,335 B1 

____________ 
 
 

Before JEFFREY S. SMITH, DAVID C. MCKONE, and  
KEVIN W. CHERRY, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
MCKONE, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 
 

DECISION 
Patent Owner’s Motions for Pro Hac Vice Recognition of Counsel 

37 C.F.R. § 42.10(c) 
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Patent Owner moves for pro hac vice recognition of Proshanto 

Mukherji (Paper 15).  Patent Owner’s motion is supported by an attached 

Declaration of Dr. Mukherji (Ex. 2001).  Patent Owner represents that 

Petitioner does not oppose.  The motion is granted.  Patent Owner shall 

update PTAB E2E records accordingly.  Patent Owner also shall submit an 

updated power of attorney including Dr. Mukherji.  Counsel recognized pro 

hac vice shall comply with 37 C.F.R. Parts 11 and 42 and the Office Patent 

Trial Practice Guide, 77 Fed. Reg. 48755 (Aug. 14, 2012), and is subject to 

disciplinary jurisdiction under 37 C.F.R. § 11.19(a). 

It is so ordered. 
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PETITIONER: 

David L. Fehrman 
David T. Yang 
Hector G. Gallegos    
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
dfehrman@mofo.com 
dyang@mofo.com 
hgallegos@mofo.com 
 

PATENT OWNER: 

Kurt L. Glitzenstein 
John C. Phillips 
Chris Marchese 
Kim Leung 
Markus D. Weyde 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
glitzenstein@fr.com 
phillips@fr.com 
marchese@fr.com 
leung@fr.com 
weyde@fr.com 
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